TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Jacqua Girls, Inc.		04/04/2012	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Recognizer Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	O Box 7327		
City:	Ventura		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93006		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Recognizer Industries, Inc.		
Street Address:	O Box 7327		
City:	/entura		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	93006		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA		

Name:	Recognizer Industries, Inc.			
Street Address:	O Box 7327			
City:	entura			
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	93006			
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 36

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2655364	JAQUA GIRLS
Registration Number:	2329641	NAIL VOODOO
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0610

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	2335889	URBAN SURVIVAL KIT
Registration Number:	2729618	ТОР ТО ТОЕ
Registration Number:	2761766	SPA MAMA
Registration Number:	2967013	JAQUA
Registration Number:	3060380	FRENCH BULLDOG CAFE
Registration Number:	3063302	FLEUR MAGIQUE
Registration Number:	3075710	JAQUA
Registration Number:	3120345	BEST FEET FORWARD
Registration Number:	3129321	LIP WHIP
Registration Number:	3133156	RADIANT RITUAL
Registration Number:	3133153	JAQUA ON MAIN
Registration Number:	3132962	IVY COTTAGE INN
Registration Number:	3135201	JEANNINE'S BAKERY
Registration Number:	3142264	JAQUA BEAUTY
Registration Number:	3157562	SHOWER SYRUP
Registration Number:	3157563	ROSE IN BLOOM
Registration Number:	3157564	MARSHMALLOW COCOA
Registration Number:	3158576	SINFULLY RICH
Registration Number:	3162483	TUSCAN ORANGE
Registration Number:	3224258	PEACH PARFAIT
Registration Number:	3255422	BUTTERCREAM FROSTING
Serial Number:	78763985	SEXY SOFT
Serial Number:	77412302	ALL DAMSEL, NO DISTRESS
Serial Number:	78889031	PINK CORAL CASINO
Serial Number:	78827463	PINK BUTTERCREAM FROSTING
Serial Number:	77095179	PINK PALACE
Serial Number:	78864618	LUSCIOUS LOTION
Serial Number:	77095204	JAQUA PALACE
Registration Number:	2586056	LULA
Registration Number:	2472768	MOOD SHIFTER
Registration Number:	2427979	BEAUTY PARLOR NIGHT
Registration Number:	2557249	GODDESS GATHERING
Registration Number:	2624615	LULA PRETTY PACKETS
Registration Number:	2606167	TOES & TATTOOS KIT

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Email: bwilkin@recognizer.com

Correspondent Name: Bryan Wilkinson
Address Line 1: P O Box 7327

Address Line 4: Ventura, CALIFORNIA 93006

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Willmore F. Holbrow	
Signature:	/s/Willmore F. Holbrow	
Date:	05/21/2012	

Total Attachments: 5

source=Recognizer TM_Assgt#2#page1.tif source=Recognizer TM_Assgt#2#page2.tif source=Recognizer TM_Assgt#2#page3.tif source=Recognizer TM_Assgt#2#page4.tif source=Recognizer TM_Assgt#2#page5.tif



March 21, 2012

Jennifer Jaqua, President Jaqua Girls, Inc. P.O. Box 903 Summerland, CA 93067

Re: Proposal to Accept Collateral in Satisfaction of Debt

Dear Ms. Jaqua:

The collateral under the Security Agreement covers all the inventory, accounts, equipment and general intangibles of the Corporation. These categories include all records and data (whether in the form of writing, microfiche or electronic media), along with the customer lists and computer software required to utilize, maintain and process such data, as well as all other personal and intellectual property rights, products, product formulations, and all trade names and trademarks owned by Jaqua Girls, Inc.

Jaqua Girls, Inc. is presently in default in paying the unpaid balance due on the Promissory Note. Recognizer Industries, Inc. proposes to accept all the collateral in full satisfaction of the debt under the conditions specified in this letter. The collateral includes all the property identified in the Security Agreement, including those items identified above, the general intangibles of the corporation, its business name and trademarks, including but not limited to those identified in the attachment to this letter. If Jaqua Girls, Inc. agrees to this proposal, Recognizer Industries, Inc. will own all the collateral, but the Corporation will no longer owe anything to Recognizer Industries, Inc. or on the Promissory Note.

The Security Agreement also provides the Corporation and its guarantors will assemble and deliver the collateral and all documents relating to the collateral.

As a part of this proposal, Jaqua Girls, Inc. agrees to cooperate, without restriction, in executing and delivering all documents requested, necessary or desirable to carry out and confirm such transfers. In event of a failure to do so, Jaqua Girls, Inc. and its undersigned representative shall jointly and severally hold harmless and indemnify Recognizer Industries, Inc. from any expenses and losses, including attorneys and lost profits, incurred by Recognizer Industries, Inc. as a consequence of such failure.

111 S. Rice Ave., Oxnard, Ca 93030

If Jaqua Girls, Inc. fails to formally object to the proposal so the rejection reaches us within 20 days from the date of this letter, Jaqua Girls, Inc. will be deemed to consent to the proposal.

If the Corporation agrees to this proposal, sign one copy of the letter below and return it.

Recognizer Industries, Inc

Bryan Wilkinson, President

The undersigned is the president of Jaqua Girls, Inc., a corporation, and is authorized to execute this consent on behalf of the Corporation. Jaqua Girls, Inc. agrees it is in default on the debt owed to Recognizer Industries, Inc. The undersigned, on behalf of the Corporation and individually, agrees to all of the terms of the above proposal for transferring all collateral given to secure the debt, including but not limited to the general intangibles of the Corporation, business name "Jaqua Girls," all product formulations, records, and trademarks including those identified in the attachment to this letter.

Dated

Jaqua Girls, Inc.

Jennifer Jaqua, Presiden

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE	NEW ASSIGNMEN		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		SECURITY INTEREST			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type					e	
Jaqua Girts, Inc.	Girls, Inc.			03/20/2006	CORPORATION: CA	LIFORNIA
RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: Mid-State Bank & Trust						
Street Address:	33 East Camil	33 East Carrillo Street				
Internal Address:	Santa Barbara	Santa Barbara Region				
City:	Santa Barbara	Santa Barbara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	93101-2706	93101-2706				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 46

Bank: UNITED STATES

Entity Type:

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2655364	JAQUA GIRLS
Registration Number:	2329641	NAIL VOODOO
Registration Number:	2335889	URBAN SURVIVAL KIT
Registration Number:	2729618	ТОР ТО ТОЕ
Registration Number:	2761766	SPA MAMA
Registration Number:	2967013	JAQUA
Registration Number:	3060380	FRENCH BULLDOG CAFE
Registration Number:	3063302	FLEUR MAGIQUE
Registration Number:	3075710	JAQUA
Registration Number:	3120345	BEST FEET FORWARD
Registration Number:	3129321	LIP WHIP
Registration Number:	3133156	RADIANT RITUAL
Registration Number:	3133153	JAQUA ON MAIN
		TRADEMARK

900143917

REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0746

OP \$1165.00 26553

Registration Number:	3132962	IVY COTTAGE INN
Registration Number:	3135201	JEANNINE'S BAKERY
Registration Number:	3142264	JAQUA BEAUTY
Registration Number:	3157562	SHOWER SYRUP
Registration Number:	3157563	ROSE IN BLOOM
Registration Number:	3157564	MARSHMALLOW COCOA
Registration Number:	3158576	SINFULLY RICH
Registration Number:	3162483	TUSCAN ORANGE
Registration Number:	3224258	PEACH PARFAIT
Registration Number:	3255422	BUTTERCREAM FROSTING
Serial Number:	78763985	SEXY SOFT
Serial Number:	78132674	SOFTSEXY
Serial Number:	77412302	ALL DAMSEL, NO DISTRESS
Serial Number:	78889031	PINK CORAL CASINO
Serial Number:	78827463	PINK BUTTERCREAM FROSTING
Serial Number:	77095179	PINK PALACE
Serial Number:	78864618	LUSCIOUS LOTION
Serial Number:	78506882	LUSCIOUS COSMETICS
Serial Number:	78793921	LUSCIOUS NATURAL BODY CARE
Serial Number:	78143126	LUSCIOUS COSMETICS
Serial Number:	77095204	JAQUA PALACE
Serial Number:	77131187	PINK POTION
Registration Number:	2586056	LULA
Registration Number:	2472768	MOOD SHIFTER
Registration Number:	2427979	BEAUTY PARLOR NIGHT
Registration Number:	2557249	GODDESS GATHERING
Registration Number:	2624615	LULA PRETTY PACKETS
Serial Number:	78827476	SUGAR PRINCESS
Serial Number:	78827481	SUGAR PRINCESS
Serial Number:	78791731	SUGAR PRINCESS
Serial Number:	78970219	PINK CHAMPAGNE
Serial Number:	78944096	PINK BUTTERCREAM FROSTING
Registration Number:	2606167	TOES & TATTOOS KIT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0747

(916)444-8334 Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 916.444.3900 Phone: Email: miwahiro@mhalaw.com Correspondent Name: Michael K. Iwahiro 500 Capitol Mall, 18th Floor Address Line 1: Address Line 4: Sacramento, CALIFORNIA 95814 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 36391/0048 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael K. Iwahiro Signature: /Michael K. Iwahiro/ Date: 09/24/2009 Total Attachments: 6 source=Security Agreement#page1.tif source=Security Agreement#page2.tif source=Security Agreement#page3.tif source=Security Agreement#page4.tif source=Security Agreement#page5.tif source=Security Agreement#page6.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004067 FRAME: 0748

TRADEMARK REEL: 004784 FRAME: 0617

RECORDED: 05/21/2012